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Adams, Julie 
Academic Senate 

Executive Director julie@asccc.org 

Bennett, Lori  
Moorpark Collge 

Dean lbennett@vcccd.edu 

Bielanski, Joseph 
Berkeley City College 

Articulation Officer JBielanski@peralta.edu 

Blackman, Shelley  
Evergreen Valley College 

Library Science Shelley.Blackman@evc.edu 

Bonham, Teresa 
Oxnard College 

English tbonham@vcccd.edu 

Boyd, Marie 
Chaffey College 

Curriculum Chair marie.boyd@chaffey.edu 

Bruno, Julie 
Academic Senate (Sierra College) 

Chair, Student Learning and 
Assessment Committee 

jbruno@sierracollege.edu 

Campbell, Carlotta 
Alameda, College of 

Communication ccampbell@peralta.edu 

Collier, Li  
Siskiyous, College of the 

Director, Instructional 
Services 

collier@siskiyous.edu 

Connal, Janice 
Cerritos College 

Counseling jconnal@cerritos.edu 

Cox, Cathy 
Mission College 

Curriculum Chair cathy.cox@wvm.edu 

de Barros, Philip 
Palomar College 

Anthropology pdebarros@palomar.edu 

Elliott, Marsha 
School of Continuing Education 

Curriculum Chair melliott@sce.edu 

Endrijonas, Erika 
Oxnard College 

Executive Vice President, 
Student Learning 

eendrijonas@vcccd.edu 

Flood, Patricia 
Los Angeles Mission College 

SLO Coordinator floodpt@lamission.edu 

Foster, Marne  
San Diego Continuing Education 

SLO Coordinator mfoster@sdccd.edu 

French, Katy 
Palomar College 

SLO Co-Coordinator kfrench@palomar.edu 

Furch, Marty 
Palomar College 

SLO Coordinator mfurch@palomar.edu 

Gamber, John  
American River College 

SLO Coordinator gamberj@arc.losrios.edu 

Gilmore, Pamela 
Reedley College 

Curriculum Chair pam.gilmore@reedleycollege.edu 

Graham, Duncan 
Sequoias, College of the 

Vice President, Instruction duncang@cos.edu 

Gross, Jen 
Academic Senate 

Senior Event Coordinator jen@asccc.org 

Haidar, Buran 
San Diego Mesa College 

Biology bhaidar@sdccd.edu 

Harvey, Lisa 
Victor Valley College 

Biology lisa.harvey@vvc.edu 



The Academic Senate for California Community Colleges 
2011 SLO Institute 

Mission Valley Marriott, San Diego CA 
July 14, 2011 

(Alpha by Last Name) 

College and Name Title Email 
Herder, Vicki 
Taft College 

SLO Coordinator vherder@taftcollege.edu 

Hill, Chris 
Grossmont College 

Mathematics, Natural 
Sciences, Exercise Science & 
Wellness 

chris.hill@gcccd.edu 

Hinkes, Madeleine 
San Diego Mesa College 

Senate President-Elect mhinkes@sdccd.edu 

Hochstaedter, Fred 
Monterey Peninsula College 

Earth Science ahochstaedter@mpc.edu 

Holcroft, Carolyn 
Foothill College 

SLO Coordinator holcroftcarolyn@foothill.edu 

Igou, Daniel  
San Diego Miramar College 

Curriculum Chair digou@sdccd.edu 

Johal, Sarbjit 
Fresno City College 

Curriculum Chair sarbjit.johal@fresnocitycollege.edu 

Jones, Linda 
Sequoias, College of the 

Academic Resource 
Coordinator 

annetteb@cos.edu 

Jordan, Joni 
Sequoias, College of the 

Curriculum Chair joni.jordan@cos.edu 

Jordan, Matthew 
Pasadena City College 

Art mtjordan@pasadena.edu 

Krimm, Dixie  
Imperial Valley College 

Curriculum Specialist dixie.krimm@imperial.edu 

Lane, Lora 
Los Angeles Harbor College 

SLO Coordinator lanelm@lahc.edu 

Lavarini, Theresa 
Golden West College 

Senate President tlavarini@gwc.cccd.edu 

Lovig, Margaret  
Coastline College 

Senate President academicsenate@coastline.edu 

Lynn, Patricia  
Pasadena City College 

Business plrynn@pasadena.edu 

MacEwan, Jesse 
Ohlone College 

Curriculum Chair jmacewan@ohlone.edu 

McGinley, LeAnn 
West Valley College 

Counseling Leann.mcginley@wvm.edu 

McLemore, Sarah 
Glendale College 

Curriculum Chair sarahm@glendale.edu 

Millovich, June 
Saddleback College 

SLO Coordinator jmillovich@saddleback.edu 

Mora, Aracely 
Santiago Canyon College 

Interim Vice President, 
Academic Affairs 

mora_aracely@sccollege.edu 

Morris, Teresa 
San Mateo, College of 

Curriculum Chair morrist@smccd.edu 

Morriss, Patrick 
Foothill College 

Mathematics morrisspatrick@foothill.edu 

Murphy, Jill 
Barstow College 

Basic Skills Coordinator jmurphy@barstow.edu 

Nelson, Trish 
Alameda, College of 

English pnelson@peralta.edu 
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Nunes-Gill, Nance                                                                                          
Barstow College 

SLO Coordinator nnunesgill@barstow.edu 

O'Donnell, Cheryl 
Hartnell College 

SLO/Program Review 
Coordinator 

codonnell@hartnell.edu 

Parker, Melanie 
Antelope Valley College 

SLO Coordinator mparker@avc.edu 

Paulsen, Deborah  
Los Angeles Mission College 

Assisstant SLO Coordinator paulsedr@lamission.edu 

Pimentel, Myshel 
Merced College 

SLO Coordinator myshel.pimentel@mccd.edu 

Pop, Allison 
Long Beach City College 

Course Evaluation Chair apop@lbcc.edu 

Price, Marjorie 
Oxnard College 

Dean, Liberal Studies mprice@vcccd.edu 

Rutan, Craig 
Santiago Canyon College 

Curriculum Chair Rutan_Craig@sccollege.edu 

Safdie, Joe 
San Diego Mesa College 

English jsafdie@sdccd.edu 

Schultz, Gillian 
Foothill College 

SLO Co-Coordinator schultzgillian@fhda.edu 

Shearer, Erik 
Napa Valley College 

Art eshearer@napavalley.edu 

Shimizu, Yujiro 
American River College 

Faculty Research Coordinator shimizy@arc.losrios.edu 

Short, Duane 
San Diego Miramar College 

Articulation Officer dshort@sdccd.edu 

Simon, Jenny 
El Camino College 

Curriculum Chair Elect jsimon@elcamino.edu 

Stephenson, Jeffrey 
American River College 

Curriculum Chair stepheje@arc.losrios.edu 

Swearingen, Margaret 
Santa Rosa Junior College 

Curriculum Co-Chair mswearingen@santarosa.edu 

Talkin, Helen 
Allan Hancock College 

SLO Coordinator htalkin@hancockcollege.edu 

Thomford, John 
MiraCosta College 

SLO Coordinator jthomford@miracosta.edu 

Townsend, Janice 
Los Medanos College 

Curriculum Chair jtownsend@losmedanos.edu 

Turk, Jayne  
Siskiyous, College of the 

Communications Studies turk@siskiyous.edu 

Vazquez, Obed 
Diablo Valley College 

Curriculum Chair ovazquez@dvc.edu 

Velickovic, Jeanne-Marie 
San Joaquin Delta College 

1st Senate Vice President jvelickovic@deltacollege.edu 

Wickline, Paul 
Canyons, College of the 

SLO Coordinator paul.wickline@canyons.edu 

Williams, Gary 
Crafton Hills College 

Instructional Assessment 
Specialist 

gwilliams@craftonhills.edu 
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Wolniewicz, Rebecca 
Southwestern College 

Institutional Student Learning 
Outcomes Coordinator 

rwolniewicz@swccd.edu 

Zamora, John 
Modesto Junior College 

Senate President-Elect zamoraj@mjc.edu 

 


